Philippine Rice Research Institute Quaiity Rice. Quality Life.
Central Experiment Station R R <

Maligaya, Science City of Mufioz, 3119 Nueva Ecija
NOTICE OF AWARD
November 22, 2021

MR. ROD N. ESGUERRA

Owner

RS Link Tekniks Electronic Security System
San Jose City, Nueva Ecija

Dear Mr. Esguerra:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice awarded you the procurement of the following with reference
to your quotation for PR Reference Number 2021-11-6461

PARTICULARS DIVISION Total Price
Procurement of Service for the PhilRice Internet -
IS A %
Connectivity D P 280,000.00

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and
re-fax or email back to us at jr.santiago@mail.philrice.gov.ph within three (3) days from receipt hereof.

For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement Management Division at telephone
number (044} 456-0650.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

OD N. ESGUERRA
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME
RS Link Tekniks Electronic Security System
NOV. 25, 2021 3:01 PM
Date and Time of Receipt
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Philippine Rice Research Institute

Central Experiment Station
Maligaya, Science City of Muficz, 3119 Nueva Ecija

List of IT Equipment for Award to RS Link Tekniks Electronic Security System
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ITEM

No. g

UNIT

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Unit Price

Total Price

lot

Other Professional Services

Fiber Optic Cable 230meters (12 Core 9/125um 0S2 Single
Mode, Qutdoor, Loose Tube, Low-Smoke Zero Halogen
Flame Rating, Corrugated Steel Armor, Aerial/Direct
Buried Application) Fiber Optic Patch Panel 1piece (12-
port LC/UPC Loaded, Single Mode, ODF, 19in. Rackmount]
Fiber Optic Terminator Box 1piece (12-port Qutdoor IP68
Weatherproof Fiber Optic Distribution Box} Fiber Optic
Pigtail 24pieces (Simplex, 9/125um 052 Single Mode, LC-
UPC, 0.5m, Low-Smoke Zero Halogen Flame Rating) Fiber
Optic Patch Cord 2pieces (Duplex, 9/125um 0S2 Single
Mode, LC-LC, 3m, Low-Smoke Zero Halogen Flame Rating}
SFP Transceiver 2pieces (Single Mode, 1000Base-LX LC
port, 1Gigabit Full Duplex, compatible with existing Sophos
XG Network Firewall) Miscellaneous ( Fiber pulling,
splicing, termination, and Roughing In OTDR Testing,
Documentation, and Commissioning Labor and
Mobilization)

P 280,000.00

P 280,000.00
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